

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL)...../2017(Diary No(s).15240/2017)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

Perused the office report on default.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office objections, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR