

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34458/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in ITA No. 417/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION 2

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTAL NETWORK INDIA INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137252/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
 Mr. C.Vikram Shekhar R., Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 19837 of 2017.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER