

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42821/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2018 in ITA No. 483/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANGHAI ELECTRIC GROUP CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182500/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182501/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
 Mrs. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Sheel Vardhan, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Pareek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP (C) Diary No. 24454/2017.

Pleadings to be completed.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

