

ITEM NO.10 Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17231/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2020 in ITA No. 1389/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO FOCUS LTD.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Rajpur, Adv.
Mr. V.Chandrashekhar Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with CA No.6376/2016 and other connected matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17231/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2020 in ITA No. 1389/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MICRO FOCUS LTD.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Rajpur, Adv.
Mr. V.Chandrashekhar Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 33497-33498/2011 and other connected matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER