

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6376/2016

DIR. OF INCOME TAX.(INT.T), NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. METAPATH SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8718/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 31/2017 (XIV-A)

IA No. 173381/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6382-6383/2016 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 38336/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159777/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 42821/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182500/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.182501/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6377/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6381/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6380/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6388/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6385/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6384/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8721/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2425/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8617/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8719/2018 (XIV-A)

**IA No. 73882/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 9366/2017 (XIV-A)**

**C.A. No. 9414/2018 (XIV-A)**

**C.A. No. 11196/2018 (XIV-A)**

**C.A. No. 1995/2019 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**C.A. No. 8312/2019 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160196/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**C.A. No. 2900/2021 (XIV-A)  
(IA No.5987/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5989/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 7021/2021 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 11305/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 16023/2022 (IV-A)**

**Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

**For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

**Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Amber Shahbaz Ansari, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.**

Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR  
Mr. Ankul Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Sheetal Kandpal, Adv.  
Mr. Priyam Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sohun Dua, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be notified after the decision in Review Petition(C)  
No.1422-1497/2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR